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GENERAL 
SCHEDULE A-1 a 

Utility Plant in Service 

Acct 
Title of Account 

(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(e) 

Balance 
End of Year 

(f) 
1. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

301 Organization 
302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1 b) 
303 Other intangible plant 

Total intangibleplant 

Il. LANDED CAPITAL 
306 Land and land rights 302,738.96 302.738,96 

Ill. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
311 Structures and improvements 
312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 
313 Lake, river and other intakes 
314 Springs and tunnels 
315 Wells 
316 Supply mains 
317 Other source of supply plant 

Total source of supply plant 

IV. PUMPING PLANT 
321 Structures and improvements 
322 Boiler plant equipment 
323 Other power production equipment 
324 Pumping equipment 
325 Other pumping plant 

Total pumping plant 

V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
331 Structures and improvements 
332 Water treatment equipment 

Total water treatment plant 

Lim 
No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

1 



GENERAL 
SCHEDULE A-1a 

Utility Plant in Service - Concluded 

Line 

No. Acct 

Title of Account 

(a) 

Balance 

Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 

During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 

During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 

or (Credits) 

(e~ 

Balance 

End of Year 

(f) 
1 VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT 

2 341 Structures and improvements 

3 342 Reservoirs and tanks 

4 343 Transmission and distribution mains 

5 344 Fire mains 

6 345 Services 

7 346 Meters 6,946,892.20 469.291.60 217,662.68 7,198.521.12 

8 347 Meter installations 

9 348 Hydrants 

10 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 

11 Total transmission and distribution plant 6,946,892.20 469~291.60 217,662.68 7,198.521.12 

12 

13 VII. GENERAL PLANT 

14 371 Structures and improvements 1,067,738.57 150,076.~9 1,217,B15.56 

15 372 Office furniture and equipment 2,145.800.49 341,782.86 200M 2.487.383.35 

16 373 Transportation equipment 282,442.74 43,403.06 40.120.40 365.966.20 

17 374 Stores equipment 

18 375 Laboratory equipment 

19 376 Communication equipment 3,961.85 3.961.85 

20 377 Power operated equipment 

21 

" 

378 Tools, shop and garag_e equipment 51,622.05 51.622.05 

22 379 Other general plant 

23 Total general plant 3,551.565.70 535,262.91 200.00 40,120.40 4,126,749.01 

24 

25 Vill. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS 

26 Common Plant 

27 391 Utility plant purchased 

28 392 Utility plant sold 

29 Total undistributed items 

30 Total utility plant in service 10,801,196.86 1.004,554.51 217,862.68 40,120.40 11,626,009.09 

2 



GENERAL 
SCHEDULE A-3 

Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 

Line 

No. 

Item 

(a) 

Account 250 

utility 

Plant 

(b) 

Account251 
Limited-Term 

Utility 

Investments 

(c) 

Account 252 

Utility Plant 

Acquisition 

Adjustments 

(d)  

Account 250 

Utility Plant 

Common 

Property 

(e)  
1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 2,756,399.81 

2 Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 

3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 (1) 308,588.00 

4 (b) Charged to Account 265 684.00 

5 ~c) Charged to clearing accounts 39,479.00 

6 (d) Salvage recovered 42,778.69 

7 (e) All other credits ~2) 

8 Total credits 391,529.69 

9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year 

10 (a) Book cost of property retired 21T862.68 

11 (b) Cost of removal 0.00 

12 (c) All other debits 0) 0.00 

13 Total debits 217.862.68 

14 Balance in reserve at end of year 2,930,066.82 

15 State method of determining depreciation charges. 

16 
17 
18 Report the depreciation claimed in your Federal Income Tax Return for the year - $351,438.58 

19 (1) Indicate the nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the Contra entries. 

20 
21 

3 
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